

## CLEAN AIR GROUP, INC. - PRODUCT WARRANTY

Clean Air Group, Inc. d/b/a AtmosAir Solutions ("Clean Air Group") warrants to the original purchaser of this product ("Customer") that should it prove to be defective by reason of improper materials or workmanship, for twenty-four (24) months from the date of installation, or twenty-seven (27) months from the date of Clean Air Group's original delivery of the product, whichever occurs first, Clean Air Group, at its sole option, shall repair or replace the product without charge to the Customer. Proof of malfunction and return of the non-working product must be presented by the Customer if submitting a warranty claim. This warranty is invalid if the factory-applied serial number has been altered or removed from the product. This warranty does not cover damage due to acts of God, misuse, abuse, negligence, or modification of or to any part of the product. This warranty does not cover damage due to improper installation, operation or maintenance, connection to improper voltage or electrical supply, or repair by anyone other than an authorized Clean Air Group service provider. To obtain warranty service, the Customer must: (1) provide proof of purchase in the form of a Bill of Sale or receipted invoice, with evidence that the product is within the warranty period; (2) request a Return Merchandise Authorization ("RMA") from Clean Air Group prior to shipping; and (3) ship the product with the RMA to Clean Air Group, freight prepaid, in either its original packaging or packaging affording an equal degree of protection. The product should be delivered to AtmosAir, 600 Delran Parkway, Suite D, Delran, NJ 08075 (USA). All transportation charges and shipping expenses are the Customer's responsibility. A product returned for repair after the warranty period, or that shows damage outside of the warranty coverage described herein, shall be repaired for a reasonable charge as determined by Clean Air Group. The Customer will be advised of the cost of repair or replacement before Clean Air Group proceeds.

THE OBLIGATIONS OF CLEAN AIR GROUP HEREIN ARE EXPRESSLY GRANTED IN LIEU OF ALL WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND CLEAN AIR GROUP SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL IMPLIED OR STATUTORY WARRANTIES INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES, SO THE FOREGOING LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO THE CUSTOMER.

Clean Air Group SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO THE CUSTOMER OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR THIRD PARTY FOR ANY DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CONSEQUENTIAL, SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL AND PUNITIVE DAMAGES AND/OR DAMAGES BY REASON OF INJURY TO ANY PERSON DUE TO ANY DEFECT OR MALFUNCTION OF THE PRODUCT OR ANY PART OR PARTS THEREOF OR FOR ANY OTHER REASON. This warranty gives the Customer specific legal rights and the Customer may have rights which vary from state to state. If the Customer's product is defective, the Customer should contact Clean Air Group or the dealer where the product was purchased.

## Disclaimer:

The air purification technologies provided by Clean Air Group are intended to improve indoor air quality. They are not intended as a replacement for reasonable precautions aimed at preventing the transmission of contaminants, airborne or otherwise. All persons having access to the serviced premises should comply with applicable public health laws and guidelines issued by federal, state and local governments and health authorities such as the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC). Clean Air Group does not maintain that its products will protect people from all modes of transmission of bacteria, viruses or other contaminants.

Manufacturer,

Anthony M. Abate Chief Technology Officer Clean Air Group, Inc.

AtmosAir™ Solutions Offered By Clean Air Group, Inc. 418 Meadow Street, Suite 204 • Fairfield, CT 06824 PH: (203) 335-3700 • FX: (203) 335-1075 www.AtmosAir.com